TEXAS AGM

GRILIFE
RESEARCH

plant spacing; 12", plot spacing; 6', plants/plot 6

Cultivar

Cannova Red Shades

Cannova Rose

Cannova Yellow Improved

South Pacific Scarlet

Tropical Bronze Scarlet

Tropical Red

Tropical Rose

Tropical Yellow

Company

Ball Ingenuity

Ball Ingenuity

Ball Ingenuity

Takii

Takii

Takii

Takii

Takii

EAST TEXAS ORNAMENTAL PLANT EVALUATIONS
BRENT PEMBERTON, PROFESSOR AND REGENTS FELLOW

TEXAS A&M AGRILIFE RESEARCH
TEXAS A&M UNIVERSITY SYSTEM

TEXAS A&M AGRILIFE RESEARCH AND EXTENSION CENTER
PO BOX 200, OVERTON, TX 75684

b-pemberton@tamu.edu
http://flowers.tamu.edu/

CANNA PERFORMANCE SUMMARY, SUMMER 2014

6/5/2014
Performance | Flower
Rating Rating
9.0 6.3
8.7 6.3
8.7 6.3

Stand
Count

6.0

6.0

6.0

1-Jul-14

Performance | Flower
Rating Rating
10.0 8.7
10.0 8.7
10.0 8.3
7.3 5.7
6.7 4.7
7.0 5.3
7.0 5.3
7.0 4.5

Stand
Count

6.0

6.0

6.0

5.7

5.7

6.0

6.0

6.0

7-Aug-14
Performance | Flower
Rating Rating
10.0 8.7
10.0 8.3
10.0 8.3
10.0 8.7
6.7 5.3
7.7 7.3
8.0 8.0
8.0 7.5

Stand
Count

6.0

6.0

6.0

5.7

5.7

6.0

6.0

6.0

30-Sep-14

Performance | Flower
Rating Rating
9.3 8.0
9.7 9.3
8.7 7.7
7.7 6.0
5.3 3.0
7.3 6.0
5.3 3.7
6.5 4.0

Stand
Count

6.0

6.0

6.0

5.7

5.7

6.0

6.0

6.0

Performance | Flower
Rating Rating
9.6 7.9
9.6 8.2
9.3 7.7
8.3 6.8
6.2 4.3
7.3 6.2
6.8 5.7
7.2 5.3

Season Average

Stand
Count

6.0

6.0

6.0

5.7

5.7

6.0

6.0

6.0
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